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REVENUE

Student Services
fees collected

Other revenue ie
Ministry of Health

Total revenue
EXPENSES

Services provided
by Massey

Services provided
by MUSAF

Total expenses

SURPLUS
(DEFICIT)

ADVOCACY,
LEGAL AND
FINANCIAL
SUPPORT

§777,000

$§777,000

$539,000
$1,379,000
$1,918,000

(- $1,141,000)

r@; UNIVERSITY OF NEW ZEALAND

CAREERS AND
EMPLOYMENT
ADVICE

$932,000

$932,000

$855,000

$855,000

§77,000

HEALTH AND
COUNSELLING

$2,828,000

$1,146,000

$3,974,000

$4,091,000

$4,091,000

(- $117,000)

How the Student Services Fee is distributed

. Services provided by students associations

. Services provided by Massey University

68%
/

Advocacy, legal and financial
support

PASTORAL CARE

$1,648,000

$656,000

$2,304,000

$1,720,000

$1,720,000

$584,000

CLUBS,
SOCIETIES,
SPORTS AND
RECREATION

$1,321,000

$1,321,000

$1,122,000
$847,000
$1,969,000

(- $648,000)

Figures have been rounded to the nearest 000

$264,000

$264,000

$252,000
$252,000

$12,000

$7,770,000

$1,802,000

$9,572,000

$8,327,000

$2,478,000
$10,805,000

(- $1,233,000)

services provided by students associations

Clubs, societies, sports and
recreation

Media

$847,000

$252,000

$1,379,000 (includes Representation $575,000)

student Services Fee explained

Nga whakamarama mo nga ratonga utu awnhina tauira

All universities in New Zealand charge a student services fee, or levy, as directed by the New Zealand
Government's Tertiary Education Commission. This gives students access to services that contribute to
student life by supporting their study journey and enhancing their academic experience. Discover more
information on how the Student Services Fee is used https://www.massey.ac.nz/student-life/services-
and-support-for-students/student-services-levy-explained/

Student Services Fee operational costs
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Student Services Fees  Other revenue (Ministry of Total EXPENSES DEFICIT
COLLECTED Health)
/3539,000
Advocacy, legal and
financial support
Careers and employment
$1,720,000_ 2t

~"\$4,091,000

Health and counselling
Pastoral care

Clubs, societies, sports and
recreation
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